
Canasta Club—11am

Santa’s Helpers Setup 5:00 pm Sunday December 7th through Friday December 12th

Christmas Eve
Communion 

6:00 pm

2025
 Greeter: 

Assist with Communion: 
 Communion Rail Offering: Benevolence
Fund 
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30 
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23 

31

10 

17 

24 

18 

25 

11 

19 

26 
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27 

Crafts—10am 

Crafts—10am 

Crafts—10am 

Choir—5:30pm 

Choir—5:30pm 

Choir—5:30pm 

Canasta Club—11am 

Sunday School—10am

Worship—11am 

Sunday School—10am

Worship—11am 

Sunday School—10am 

Worship—11am 

Sunday School—10am
Worship—11am 

NEWSLETTER
ARTICLES DUE 

Handbells—9:15

Handbells—9:15

Handbells—9:15

Handbells—9:15

Women’s Group—Noon

Crafts—10am 

Canasta Club—11am

01 02 03 04 05

Ministries
Committee 5pm
Admin Council

6pm

SOAR’s 
lunch at 

City Hall Cafe 
11:00am

Wesley
Women’s 

lunch at the
Raven Bistro 

1:00pm

Santa’s Helpers

Crafts—10am 

Crafts—10am 


