

2025

Greeter: Assist with Communion: Communion Rail Offering: Benevolence Fund

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	01	Ministries Committee 5pm Admin Council 6pm		SOAR's lunch at City Hall Cafe 11:00am	Wesley Women's lunch at the Raven Bistro 1:00pm	06
O7 —Handbells—9:15 Sunday School—10am Worship—11am Women's Group—Noon Santa's Hel		09	Canasta Club—11am Choir—5:30pm	11 Crafts—10am	12	Santa's Helpers
14 Handbells—9:15 Sunday School—10am Worship—11am	15 Crafts—10am	16	17 _ ♣ ♣ ♣ Canasta Club—11am Choir—5:30pm	18 Crafts—10am	19	20
21 Handbells—9:15 Sunday School—10am Worship—11am	22 Crafts—10am	NEWSLETTER ARTICLES DUE	24 Christmas Eve Communion 6:00 pm	25	26	27
28 Handbells—9:15 Sunday School—10am Worship—11am	29 <u>Crafts—10am</u>	30	Canasta Club—11am Choir—5:30pm			